

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

SB25-289 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 7, line 3, strike "PERSON" and substitute
- 2 "ENTITY".
- 3 Page 7, line 4, strike "AN INDIVIDUAL MEMBER OF THE PUBLIC,".
- 4 Page 7, line 8, strike "OR".
- 5 Page 7, line 9, strike "WHICH PERSON" and substitute "AND ANY OTHER
- 6 ENTITY REGULATED BY THE BOARD WHICH".
- 7 Page 7, line 19, strike "UNDERINSURED," and substitute "OR
- 8 UNDERINSURED.".
- 9 Page 7, strike line 20.
- 10 Page 7, strike lines 23 and 24 and substitute "INDIGENT, UNINSURED, OR
- 11 UNDERINSURED.".
- 12 Page 8, after line 3 insert:
- 13 "(g) "INDIVIDUAL DONOR" MEANS A NONLICENSED INDIVIDUAL
- 14 MEMBER OF THE PUBLIC.".
- 15 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 16 Page 8, lines 4 and 5, strike "DRUGS, INCLUDING FDA-APPROVED DRUGS
- 17 LABELED FOR INVESTIGATIONAL USE." and substitute "DRUGS.".
- 18 Page 8, line 10, strike "REQUIREMENTS;" and substitute "SO LONG AS THE
- 19 COLD CHAIN CAN BE VERIFIED;".
- 20 Page 9, line 9, after "DONOR" insert "OR AN INDIVIDUAL DONOR".
- 21 Page 9, line 10, strike "DONORS." and substitute "A DONOR OR AN
- 22 INDIVIDUAL DONOR.".
- 23 Page 9, line 25, after "DONOR" insert "OR AN INDIVIDUAL DONOR".

** **